# 505066631 08/28/2018 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5113387

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEV	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASS	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PART	ΓΥ DATA						
		Nam	e			Execution	Date
CHRIS BILANENKO	)					08/22/2018	
HUGO DAVIDSON						08/22/2018	
MALCOLM MCKEC	HNIE					08/22/2018	
	Υ DATA						
Name:	KNOG	PTY LTD					
Street Address:	453 CI	HURCH ST	REET				
City:	RICHN	IOND					
 State/Country:	AUSTI	RALIA					
Postal Code:	3121						
Property T	уре		Number				
Application Number	er:	29654031	Number				
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax numbe</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Na Address Line 1:	er: CE DATA vill be sent to r, if provide	(206)224-0 o the e-ma d; if that is (206)682-8 efiling@co RYAN E. [	0779 <i>il address first; if that is</i> aunsuccessful, it will be 3100	e sent	via US I	Aail.	ent
Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence w using a fax numbe Phone: Email: Correspondent Na Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	er: CE DATA vill be sent to r, if provide	(206)224-0 o the e-ma d; if that is (206)682-8 efiling@co RYAN E. [ CHRISTEI 1201 THIF	0779 <i>il address first; if that is</i> <i>unsuccessful, it will be</i> 3100 ojk.com DODGE, JR., ESQ. NSEN O'CONNOR JOHN RD AVE, SUITE 3600	e sent	via US I	Aail.	ent
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax numbe</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Na Address Line 1:	er: CE DATA vill be sent to r, if provide	(206)224-0 o the e-ma d; if that is (206)682-8 efiling@co RYAN E. [ CHRISTEI 1201 THIF	0779 <i>il address first; if that is</i> <i>unsuccessful, it will be</i> 3100 njk.com DODGE, JR., ESQ. NSEN O'CONNOR JOHN	e sent	via US I	Aail.	»nt
Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence w using a fax numbe Phone: Email: Correspondent Na Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	er: CE DATA vill be sent to r, if provided me:	(206)224-( o the e-ma d; if that is (206)682-8 efiling@co RYAN E. [ CHRISTEI 1201 THIF SEATTLE,	0779 <i>il address first; if that is</i> <i>unsuccessful, it will be</i> 3100 ojk.com DODGE, JR., ESQ. NSEN O'CONNOR JOHN RD AVE, SUITE 3600	e sent	via US I	Aail.	>nt
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax numbe</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Na Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	er: CE DATA vill be sent to r, if provide me: TNUMBER:	(206)224-( o the e-ma d; if that is (206)682-8 efiling@co RYAN E. [ CHRISTEI 1201 THIF SEATTLE, CAS	0779 <i>il address first; if that is</i> <i>unsuccessful, it will be</i> 3100 ojk.com DODGE, JR., ESQ. NSEN O'CONNOR JOHR RD AVE, SUITE 3600 , WASHINGTON 98101	e sent	via US I	Aail.	ent
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w using a fax numbe Phone: Email: Correspondent Na Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	er: CE DATA vill be sent to r, if provide me: TNUMBER:	(206)224-( o the e-ma d; if that is (206)682-8 efiling@co RYAN E. I CHRISTEI 1201 THIF SEATTLE, CAS	0779 <i>il address first; if that is</i> <i>unsuccessful, it will be</i> 3100 ojk.com DODGE, JR., ESQ. NSEN O'CONNOR JOHN RD AVE, SUITE 3600 , WASHINGTON 98101	e sent	via US I	Aail.	>nt
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax numbe</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Na Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	er: CE DATA vill be sent to r, if provide me: TNUMBER:	(206)224-( o the e-ma d; if that is (206)682-8 efiling@co RYAN E. I CHRISTEI 1201 THIF SEATTLE, CAS LOF	0779 <i>il address first; if that is</i> <i>unsuccessful, it will be</i> 3100 ojk.com DODGE, JR., ESQ. NSEN O'CONNOR JOHN RD AVE, SUITE 3600 , WASHINGTON 98101 SM166806 RI A. LEWIS	e sent	via US I	Aail.	>nt

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Chris Bilanenko, Hugo Davidson, and Malcolm McKechnie, are the inventors named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States for our design entitled PORTABLE LIGHT, Application No. 29/654031, filed June 20, 2018;

AND, WHEREAS, Knog Pty Ltd, an Australian corporation, having a principal place of business at 453 Church Street, Richmond, Victoria 3121, AUSTRALIA (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our design disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our entire right and title to and interest in said application and said design, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in our name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said design and all applications and patents on said design to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made; and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said design, to enforce any and all patents on said design, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said design and all applications and patents on said design, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

	Executed at	MELBOORK	<u>) (5.</u>	(city),	AUSSTRALIA	(country),
this	<u> </u>	<u></u>	, 2018.			

<u> 31/1/0</u>

Chris Bilanenko

winnes:	seu by.				~	aller and a second s	
Date:	22	August	2013		1 24	TOU.	
				Signature			
				And.	No.	Hedding	
				Printed Name			

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

CASM\66806127.DOCX

Page 1

Attorney Docket No. CASM166806

Executed at MUBOMANE (city), Anstralla \_\_\_ (country), this \_77~ day of \_AUGUMT, 2018. Hugo Davidson Witnessed By: Date: 22 August 2018 Signature Aced chip a le Color Printed Name

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

CASM66806127.DOCX

Page 2

## PATENT REEL: 046724 FRAME: 0250

Attorney Docket No. CASM166806

Executed at Malbours	(city), AUSTRALIA (	(country),
this 22 set day of AUGUST, 2018.		

Malcolm McKechnie

Witnes	sed By:				$\frown$	d.	
Date:	22	August	2018			torn	
		~		Signature			
				An	prend	Hedditer	
				Printed Name		$\sim$	

CA3M/66806127.DOCX

Page 3

PATENT REEL: 046724 FRAME: 0251

Attorney Docket No. CASM166806

#### Signed and hereby accepted on behalf of Assignee:

Knog Pty Ltd

Date: 22/8/2018

Signature

Printed Name: MALCOLM MACCHNE

Title: <u>PRETOR & COC</u>

RED:lai

CA\$M\55806127 BOCX

### PATENT REEL: 046724 FRAME: 0252

**RECORDED: 08/28/2018**